O_
2- 2-
CAS 95-51-2
CsHeCIN
127.6
1_.1.
1
-14 2
208.84 (99.61mol%)?
1.2114(22/4 )
0.17mmHg(20 )
1ppm=5.30mg/m>( 20 )°
n- / 6)
(log Pow) 1.90
5)
pKa=2.661(25 )"
8,165mg/L(25 )?
9 QECD 302B ( ) 28
94 ( 700mg/L)*®
5)
OH 3.1x 10" em¥ sec
OH 5x 10° 1x 10°  /em® 6 12
5)
300nm
11.5 =
BOD
2.7 2 100mg/L 30mg/L
BCF 54 9.0( 8 01mg/L) <14 32(
8 0.01mg/L)?
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12 500t( )
e 500t OECD 1,000
10,000t PRTR 1,000 10,000t
G e
AB-BT ASS 3
1)
95
€Y
o- EUSES
2.1 2.400km?
800 b
2.1 o-
)
0.09
36.1
1.1
52.8
@)
o-
2.2
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2.2 o0-

ug/lL <0.09 | <0.09 0.09 0/22 1998
uglL <0.09 | <0.09 0.09 0/30 1998
Hg/g <5 <5 <5 38 5 4/21 1998
Hgg <5 <5 <5 18 5 /25 1998
1) 0.53pg/L (1990)
€)) PEC
o- 23
PEC
0.09ug/L 0.09ug/L
2.3 0-
0.09ug/L (1998) |0.09ug/L (1998)
0.09ug/L (1998)  |0.09ug/L (1998)
)
@
3.1
3.1
Ref.
[Mo/L] / [ ] a No.
o 3,200 enastrum capricornutum [NOEC BMS 3 o
o 12,700Selenastrum capricornutum [ECs, BMS 3 o
o 32,000Selenastrum capricornutum NOEC ~ GRO 3 o
o 54,400Sel enastrum capricornutum [ECs,  GRO 3 o
o 35,000Scenedesmus subspicatus  [ECs, POP 4 o 2997
o 32Daphnia magna NOEC REP 21 o
o 32Daphnia magna NOEC REP 21 o 847
o 460Daphnia magna ECsy, IMM 2 6629
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Ref.
[Ug/L] / [ a No.
o 1,500Daphnia magna LCs, MOR 2 6629
o 1,800Daphnia magna ECsx, IMM 2 o 846
o 1,990Daphnia magna ECsy, IMM 2 o
o 6,000Daphnia magna ECsy, IMM 1 o 847
o 1,6600ncorhynchus mykiss NR MOR 17.3 789
o 5,200Brachydanio rerio LCs;, MOR 4 o 5436
o 5,650Pimephal es promelas LCs, MOR 4 o 15031,
o 7,3400ryzias latipes LCsxs, MOR 4 o
o 200,000Tetrahymena pyriformis ECss, GRO 1 o 11258
PNEC PNEC
ECs, Median Effective Concentration): LCs Median Letha Concentration): NOEC
No Observed Effect Concentration : NR Not Reported :
BMS Biomass : GRO Growth : Immobilization :
MOR Mortdlity : POP(Population Changes): REP Reproduction):
2 PNEC
PNEC
Selenastrum capricornutum 72
ECso 12,700 pg/L Daphnia magna 48
ECso 1,800 pg/L Brachydanio rerio 96
LCs 5,200 pg/L 3
100
1,800ug/L
PNEC 18 pg/L
Selenastrum capricornutum 72
NOEC 3,200 pg/L Daphnia magna 21
NOEC 32 ug/L 2
100
32 pg/L
PNEC 0.32 pg/L
PNEC 100 0.32 pg/L
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®

3.2
[95 ] PNEC |PEC/
PEC PNEC
0.09ug/L (1998) 0.09ug/L (1998) 0.32 |<028
0.09ug/L (1998) 0.09ug/L (1998) ugll  |<0.28
) D
2
PEC/PNEC 0.1 PEC/PNEC 1
>
0.09ug/L
PEC
0.09ug/L
PEC PNEC 0.28
OECD
1,000 10,000t 36 PNEC
0.32ug/L
1
1) (2002) 14102
2) Lide, D.R. (ed.). CRC Handbook of Chemistry and Physics. 75th ed. Boca Raton, Fl: CRC Press
Inc., 1994-1995.,p. 3-21. [Hazardous Substances Data Bank ( HSDB)]

3) Budavari, S. (ed.). The Merck Index - Encyclopedia of Chemicals, Drugs and Biologicals. Rahway,
NJ: Merck and Co., Inc., 1989. 327. [HSDB]
4) PIACENTE V ET AL; JCHEM ENG DATA 30: 372-6 (1985). [HSDB]
5) (2000) ( )
6) Hansch, C. and A. Leo. The Log P Database. Claremont, CA: Pomona College, 1987. 201. [HSDB]
7) Perrin DD; Dissociation Constants of Organic Bases in Aqueous Solution, Suppl 1972 Buttersworth
London: IUPAC Chemical Data Series no. 4313 (1972). [HSDB]
8) Huyskens P et a; Bull Soc Chim Belg 84: 253-62 (1975). [HSDB]
9) : : :
(1992).
10) IUCLID(International Uniform Chemical Information Data Base) Data Sheet, EU(1995). |
(2000) ( ) ]
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11) Kondo M; Simulation Studies of Degradation of Chemicals in the Environment, Tokyo, Japan:
Office of Health Studies Environ Agency (1978). [HSDB]
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Algae (Scenedesmus subspicatus) in the Cell Multiplication Inhibition Test. Water Res.
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